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Opinion No. O-3368
Ret Authority of common qohol

st to smpley W or.

We are in receipt ¢

drireenat recuest for an
opinion in which you submit Swin

§ questiong

Mol Baving only 39 socholas-
ad of the three trustess
or af the Yommissioners
soLool Bus d4river,

» Aund, and no i€
thu sate of Texan?

g :}m ‘3}:@—

¢l the nnnnsuuont and adainis~
L of She oiunty sinee 1816, Arsi.
928, fonertl sanagessnt and
s somaon 'Ghla distriot ars vested
£ Srustess of the 4ietrist and thelr ap-
reguired on xll elelixs against the sohool funds eof
49)R, C. &. 1880. Article 2827 R, C. 8,

1028 leecsl asintensnee fund of a s8hool
distriot for the purpose of paying "Janitors and
other smployses ., . . atd for other purpeses nesessary in
the eopduot e publi¢ sohools to be determined by the

board of trustess. . . * Article £867a,Vernon's Texas Civil
Statutes, regulates snd provides the conditions upon whieh
trustess of ¢common sohoal distriote msy employ bus drivers

te transport pupils to and frowm sghool. That the dleSriot

has only 39 resident sohoIRatios snd 1s not a rural aiéd sohool
does not eperate as ¢ limitation upon ke statutory authorisy
of the trustess in thle respect.
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Honorsble Ceeil H. Tate, page £

It 48 our opinion that the board of trustees of »
common 20000l district may eaploy s school bus d&river and
pay for same out of toe log:l meintenance fund although such
school hes only 39 scholastiocs and is not s rural ald school.

Youre very truly
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